
Goodyear Municipal Court/
Council Chambers

14455 W. Van Buren St., Ste.
B101

(SE Corner of 145th Ave. &
Van Buren St.)

Goodyear, AZ 85338

City of Goodyear

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-6340 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/30/2018 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2018

Title: RENEWAL OF IGA WITH THE SUPERIOR COURT OF MARICOPA COUNTY FOR JURY SERVICES
PROPOSED ACTION:
Approve an amendment to extend the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Superior Court of
Maricopa County and the city of Goodyear for jury services and authorize the presiding judge of the
Goodyear Municipal Court to execute such amendment for an additional two-year term effective July
1, 2018 through June 30, 2020. (Crystal McCreery, Court Administrator)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Action Report, 2. IGA Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RENEWAL OF IGA WITH THE SUPERIOR COURT OF MARICOPA COUNTY FOR JURY
SERVICES
PROPOSED ACTION:
Approve an amendment to extend the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Superior Court of Maricopa
County and the city of Goodyear for jury services and authorize the presiding judge of the Goodyear Municipal
Court to execute such amendment for an additional two-year term effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020.

City of Goodyear Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

